
City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1047 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:8/25/2016 Broken Arrow City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/6/2016 9/6/2016

Title: Approval of and authorization to execute Pay Request Number One (1) to the Institute for Building
Technology and Safety for Professional Building Plan Review and Inspection Services through the
Vision 2025 Sales Tax Program in association with the Stoney Creek Hotel and Conference Center

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. City of Broken Arrow R762-BA1-0616

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBroken Arrow City Council9/6/2016 1 Pass

Broken Arrow City Council

Meeting of: 09-06-2016

To: Mayor and City Council
From: Information Services Department
Title:

Approval of and authorization to execute Pay Request Number One (1) to the
Institute for Building Technology and Safety for Professional Building Plan Review
and Inspection Services through the Vision 2025 Sales Tax Program in association
with the Stoney Creek Hotel and Conference Center

Background:

Institute for Building Technology and Safety (IBTS) is requesting partial payment of Professional Services

related to the Building Plan review and Inspection services for the Stoney Creek Hotel and Conference

Center. Attached is payment request number one (1). City staff has reviewed the partial pay request and

recommends approval.

Payment will be made through the Vision 2025 Sales Tax Program. The requested payment of Ten Thousand

Eight Hundred Sixty Four dollars and Seventy Five cents ($10,864.75) will be deducted from the contract

agreement total of Sixty-nine thousand six hundred and seventy dollars ($69,670.00).

Cost: $10,864.75

Prepared By: Michael Skates, P.E., CFM, Development Services Director

Reviewed By: Development Services Department

                                    Finance Department

                                    Assistant City Manager - Operations

                                    Legal Department

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 16-1047, Version: 1

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: IBTS Draw 1

Recommendation:

Approve Pay Request Number One (1) to Institute for Building Technology and Safety for professional services

and authorize its execution.

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

